28,28,160

CH \$165.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/18/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Network Intelligence Corporation		09/18/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RSA Security Inc.	
Street Address:	174 Middlesex Turnpike	
City:	Bedford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01730	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2828160	LOGSMART
Registration Number:	2950435	NETWORK INTELLIGENCE ENGINE
Serial Number:	76379056	ENVISION
Serial Number:	78801161	ALL THE DATA
Serial Number:	78892898	NETWORK INTELLIGENCE CORPORATION
Serial Number:	78903945	EVENT EXPLORER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

TRADEMARK

900066244 REEL: 003456 FRAME: 0625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M0929.40000US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas R. Wolf	
Signature:	/drw/	
Date:	01/08/2007	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Certificate of Ownership and Merger - upstream#page1.tif source=Certificate of Ownership and Merger - upstream#page2.tif source=Certificate of Ownership and Merger - upstream#page3.tif source=Certificate of Ownership and Merger - upstream#page4.tif source=Certificate of Ownership and Merger - upstream#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003456 FRAME: 0626 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"NETWORK INTELLIGENCE CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "RSA SECURITY INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "RSA SECURITY INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 9:25 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

TARY'S OF CE

2091910 8100**M**

060854716

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5046500

DATE: 09-18-06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003456 FRAME: 0627

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:25 AM 09/18/2006 FILED 09:25 AM 09/18/2006 SRV 060854716 - 2091910 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER OF NETWORK INTELLIGENCE CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

into

RSA SECURITY INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 253
Of the
General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

RSA Security Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the DGCL"), hereby certifies:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constitute corporations to the merger is as follows:

Name State of Incorporation

Network Intelligence Corporation Delaware RSA Security Inc. Delaware

SECOND: The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of Network Intelligence Corporation ("NIC"), which is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The Corporation hereby merges NIC into the Corporation.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger shall be RSA Security Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FIFTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of RSA Security Inc., a Delaware corporation which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: The following is a copy of the resolutions adopted on September 18, 2006 by the Board of Directors of the Corporation to merge NIC into the Corporation:

RESOLVED: That at such time after the Closing (as defined in the Merger Agreement), as any officer of the Corporation (the "Authorized Officers") deem appropriate, the Corporation may merge NIC into

TRADEMARK REEL: 003456 FRAME: 0628 the Corporation and assume all of the liabilities and obligations of NIC; and

FURTHER

RESOLVED: That in connection with any merger of NIC with and into the Corporation, the Authorized Officers be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed to prepare, execute and deliver in the name and on behalf of the Corporation any required document or certificate, including without limitation any certificate of ownership or certificate of merger, which may include any required information, including without limitation, as appropriate, a copy of these votes to merge NIC and assume its liabilities and obligations, the date of adoption of such votes or the effective date of such merger, and to file the same as required by applicable law in the offices of the Secretary of State of Delaware or any other applicable jurisdiction; and that any such documents, certificates, articles and filings are hereby authorized and approved as the proper acts and deeds of the Corporation; and

FURTHER

<u>RESOLVED</u>: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of RSA Security Inc. at any time prior to the time that this merger filed with the Secretary of State becomes effective.

FURTHER

RESOLVED: That the Authorized Officers be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, including without limitation satisfying any applicable franchise tax or other obligations by or on behalf of NIC whether within or without the State of Delaware or any other applicable jurisdiction, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect the merger of NIC with and into the Corporation; and

FURTHER

RESOLVED: That the Authorized Officers be, and each individually hereby is, authorized and empowered, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to take any and all such further actions, to execute, issue, verify, acknowledge, certify, file and deliver all such other agreements, documents, certificates and instruments, to incur and pay all such fees and expenses and to engage such persons as they shall determine to be necessary, appropriate or desirable to carry out fully the intent and purpose of the foregoing resolutions including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any

amendment, restatement, supplement or modification to any of the foregoing; and

FURTHER

RESOLVED: That all actions previously taken by any officer or director of the Corporation in connection with the transactions contemplated by the foregoing resolutions are hereby approved, ratified and confirmed in all respects as the acts and deeds of the Corporation.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, RSA Security Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name as of the _/8rh day of _______, 2006.

RSA SECURITY INC.

By: AMMMMM
Name: Paul T. Dacier

Title: President

G:\Matters Folders\Acquisitions & Investments\Acquisitions & Dispositions\Coffee Hill\Merger Certificates\Certificate of Ownership and Merger (DE).doc

RECORDED: 01/08/2007